Approved Grants for year ended 31 March 2022

Active Southland

Adventure Development

Age Concern Southland
Alzheimers Society Otago
Alzheimers Society Southland
Anxiety New Zealand Trust
Aotearoa Community Wellbeing Trust
Aotearoa Jazz Education and Performance Charitable Trust
Aparima College

Arrowtown Autumn Festival
Arrowtown Charitable Trust
Arrowtown Community Preschool
Arrowtown Golf Club

Arrowtown School

Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust
Arts On Tour NZ Trust

Ascot Community School
Athletics Southland

Aurora College

Autism New Zealand

Balfour School

Barnardos New Zealand

Blue Mountain College

Bluff Community Pool Trust

Bluff School

Bone Marrow Cancer Trust

Bowls Southland

C. S. Art Charitable Trust

Cancer Society of New Zealand, Otago and Southland Division

CareerFest Southland

CCS Disability Action Southland

Central Lakes Family Services

Central Southland College

Central Southland Community Swimming Pool
Central Southland Gun Club

Central Southland Hospital Charitable Trust
Central Southland Pony Club

Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare Centre
Central Southland Squash Rackets Club
Chamber Music At The World's Edge Foundation
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust

Chamber of Commerce Southland

Chatbus South Trust

Chistmas In The Theatre

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust

217,212
50,000
60,000
5,000
7,500
5,000
2,621
5,500
5,520
5,000
8,000
75,000
18,000
38,782
5,500
14,000
9,710
12,620
14,819
5,000
2,428
40,000
5,068
150,000
4,933
27,625
18,630
18,000
29,350
8,500
35,000
115,000
13,571
25,000
1,300
10,500
7,000
2,000
15,000
15,500
10,000
17,000
10,000
2,000
7,000



CHROMA - The LGBTQI + Initiative for Southland
Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill

Citizens Advice Bureau Queenstown

COIN South

Community Networking Trust (Eastern Southland)
Connected Media Charitable Trust

Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust
Croquet Southland

Cycling New Zealand

Cycling Southland

Cuystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand

Dan Davin Literary Foundation

Deaf Lawn Bowls New Zealand

Deep Cove Outdoor Education Trust

Dipton School

Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust

Donovan Primary School

Drummond Golf Club

Drummond Primary School

Dsport

Dunedin Civic Orchestra

Dunedin Community Care Trust

East Gore School

Eastern Southland Basketball Association
Edendale Primary School

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand
FEMME - Southland Girls' High School
Fiordland Aero Club

Fiordland College

Fiordland Community Events Centre Trust
Fiordland Community Garden Charitable Trust
Fiordland Community House
Fiordland Health Trust

Fiordland Vintage Machinery Museum
Future Rakiura

Garston School

Glenham School

Glenorchy School

Golf Southland

Good Bitches Trust

Gore and Districts Senior Citizens
Gore Croquet Club

Gore High School

Gore Main School

Gore Musical Theatre

Gore Southern Shears

Gorge Road School

Greenlight Innovations

12,900
15,000
15,000
20,000
12,500
2,000
3,000
5,040
20,000
27,080
2,500
5,000
1,500
200,000
1,706
15,000
12,714
5,500
2,172
540
2,000
10,000
3,918
7,650
4,811
15,000
2,000
40,000
6,759
49,500
5,900
3,000
25,000
10,000
15,000
1,500
1,500
1,500
29,340
400
1,000
1,000
1,491
5,594
7,500
5,000
1,500
785



Grey Power Southland Association
GymSports New Zealand
Halfmoon Bay School

Happiness House Trust

Hauroko Valley Primary School
Head Injury Society of Southland
Hearing Dogs For Deaf People New Zealand
Heartland Cricket Trust

Heddon Bush School

Hedgehope School

Heriot Collie Club

Heriot Playgroup

Heriot School

Hillside Primary School

Hockey Southland

Hokonui Bowling Club

Hokonui Runanga Health and Social Services Trust

Hokonui Trails Trust

Hope Education Trust

Hospice Southland Charitable Trust
Ice Sports Southland

Indian Community Southland

Infection Prevention & Control Nurses College NZNO

Invercargill Community Patrol Charitable Trust
Invercargill Filipino Dance and Talent Group
Invercargill Gymnastic Club

Invercargill Hockey Association

Invercargill Middle School

Invercargill Musical Theatre

Invercargill Netball Centre

Invercargill Rowing Club

Invercargill Secondary Schools' Network Trust
Invercargill Tap Dancing Association

James Hargest College

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service

Jubilee SuperGrans

Kingsview School

Knapdale School

Learning Differences Aotearoa Trust
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand

Life Education Trust Heartland Otago Southland
Life Education Trust Southland

Life Matters Suicide Prevention Trust
Lighthouse Southland

Limehills School

Lions Club of Riverton

Lochiel School

Longford Intermediate

20,000
13,670
3,274
22,000
2,863
7,500
855
3,000
1,500
1,500
1,000
220
2,308
1,500
25,550
6,250
80,000
60,000
9,500
1,200
7,380
11,500
6,000
10,500
1,280
31,000
75,000
4,500
20,000
2,300
10,000
90,000
3,500
38,364
10,000
8,400
2,212
1,742
29,500
5,000
5,285
14,692
1,000
30,000
5,194
10,000
11,331
6,121



Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland

LUMA Light Festival Trust

Lumsden Heritage Trust

Lumsden School

Makarewa School

Mamaku Point Conservation Trust

Manapouri Art Group

Manapouri Community Swimming Pool
Marakura Yacht Club

Mararoa School

Marching Southland Association

Mataura & Districts Senior Citizens Association
Mataura School

Mataura Youth Centre Trust

Menz Shed Invercargill

Menzies College

Miharo Murihiku Trust

Mossburn Community Facilities

Mossburn Community Pool

Mossburn Primary School

Murihiku Young Parents Learning Centre
Muster Te Anau Charitable Trust

Myross Bush School

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand
Netball South Zone

New River Primary School

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups
Newfield Park School

Nga Hau E Wha

Northern Southland College

Northern Southland Community Resource Centre Charitable Trust
Oraka-Aparima Runaka

Oreti Surf Life Saving Club

Otago Country Cricket Association

Otago Rescue Helicopter Trust

Otago Southland Area of New Zealand Pony Clubs Association
Otama School

Otatara School

Otautau and District Community Charitable Trust
Otautau School

Pacific Island Advisory and Cultural Trust
Parent to Parent NZ (Southland Branch)
Parkinson's New Zealand

Perinatal Mental Health New Zealand
Philanthropy New Zealand

Phoenix Synchro (Southland)

Presbyterian Support Southland

Pukerau School

38,400
15,000
25,000
2,829
3,350
5,000
965
8,400
10,000
1,633
5,190
2,000
5,107
5,000
5,650
8,673
70,000
5,000
2,500
1,589
1,000
5,000
4,072
8,500
172,250
8,013
17,000
7,274
11,000
5,744
16,500
80,000
4,630
1,000
65,000
5,000
1,500
24,770
3,000
5,364
38,000
7,500
1,000
2,500
4,560
4,450
144,550
2,040



Queen's Park Golf Club

Queenstown Alpine Ski Team
Queenstown Art Society

Queenstown Bowling Club

Queenstown Climbing Club
Queenstown Heritage Trust

Queenstown Jazz Orchestra
Queenstown Lakes District Council
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club
Queenstown Primary School

Rakiura Heritage Trust

Rangatahi Tumeke Charitable Trust
Read NZ Te Pou Muramura

Remarkables Primary School

Rimu Full Primary School

Riversdale Arts

Riversdale Playcentre

Riversdale School

Riversdale School and Community Baths
Riverton Community Arts Centre Charitable Trust
Riverton Community Charitable Trust
Riverton Heritage and Tourist Centre Trust
Riverton Primary School

Riverton Senior Citizens Association

RMH South Island Trust

Road Safety Education

Rock Quest Charitable Trust

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Rugby Southland

Ruru Specialist School

Sacred Heart School

Salford School

Scholarships - Create

Scholarships - Leadership

Scholarships - Sport

Scholarships - Sport (Youth Olympic)
Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust
Sharks Basketball

Shotover Primary School

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust
Showbiz Queenstown

Snow Sports New Zealand

Southern Equestrian Park Trust

Southern Lakes Tennis Association
Southern REAP

Southern Wellbeing Trust

Southland Adventist Christian School

10,000
8,650
10,000
50,000
5,000
68,531
3,000
8,000
12,920
20,391
5,000
30,000
2,000
37,313
12,191
8,000
2,500
3,512
14,000
5,000
23,000
36,231
14,581
2,000
36,925
2,000
10,000
16,500
45,000
169,230
2,477
2,386
7,44
9,485
3,536
9,250
18,000
2,000
80,000
35,258
3,000
10,000
6,000
10,000
1,520
102,146
50,000
10,832



Southland Amateur Rowing Association
Southland Art Society

Southland Asthma Society

Southland Astronomical Society

Southland Badminton Association

Southland Basketball Association

Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights Centre
Southland BMX Club

Southland Board Riders Association
Southland Boys High School

Southland Canoe Club

Southland Charitable Hospital Trust
Southland Chevrolet Club

Southland Community House Charitable Trust
Southland Cricket Association

Southland Deaf Community

Southland disAbility Enterprises

Southland District Rugby Football League
Southland Filipino Society

Southland Foodbank Trust

Southland Football

Southland Girls High School

Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust

Southland Literacy Association

Southland Migrant Walking Together Organisation and Multilingual

and Activity Centre Charitable Trust

Southland Motorcycle Club

Southland Mountain Bike Club

Southland Multicultural Trust

Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society
Southland Regional Development Agency
Southland Regional Heritage Committee
Southland Schools Pipe Band Programme Trust
Southland Secondary School Sport
Southland Social Sciences Fair
Southland Softball Association
Southland Sports Car Club

Southland Steam Engine Club

Southland Stock-Car Drivers Association

Southland Teachers and Judges of Highland and National Dancing

Southland Tennis Association

Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club
Southland Warm Homes Trust

Southland Water Polo Club

Southland Workers' Educational Association
Southland Yachting Association

Southland Youth One Stop Shop

7,120
5,000
10,000
13,000
8,310
28,330
31,000
4,950
4,750
25,834
4,910
200,000
4,000
52,000
22,770
1,500
260,000
10,590
7,500
20,000
35,080
24,938
250,000
2,378
3,000

10,500
8,060
38,000
15,000
279,000
15,000
20,000
18,317
2,000
12,740
30,430
5,000
60,000
2,000
10,070
6,110
25,000
12,850
27,000
6,320
80,000



Special Olympics Southland

SPELD NZ Incorporated

Spirit Army Charitable Trust

Sport Otago

Squash Southland

St John's Girls' School

St Joseph's School Invercargill

St Joseph's School, Queenstown

St Mary's School (Gore)

St Patrick's Invercargill

St Patrick's School (Nightcaps)

St Peter's College

St Teresa's School Bluff

St Theresa's School Invercargill

St Thomas School Winton

Stadium Southland

Stewart Island Senior Citizens

Surfing For Farmers Charitable Trust
Swimming Southland

Table Tennis Southland

Takitimu Community Development Committee
Takitimu District Pool Society

Takitimu Primary School

Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust
Talk Link Trust

Tapanui School

Te Anau Golden Age Club

Te Anau School

Te Anau Waitangi Charitable Trust

Te Atamira Whakatipu Community Trust

Te Kura o Whare Pa/Fernworth Primary School
Te Kura Whakatipu o Kawarau

Te Runaka o Awarua Charitable Trust

Te Tipua School

Te Whanau Tupu Ngatahi o Aotearoa - Playcentre Aotearoa
Te Wharekura o Arowhenua

The Bluff Yacht Club

The Boys' Brigade in New Zealand

The Canlnspire Charitable Trust

The Combined Friendship Club of Invercargill
The Conductive Education (Southern) Charitable Trust
The Footnote Dance Trust

The Girl Guides Association New Zealand

The Gore Garden Club

The Michael Hill International Violin Competition Charitable Trust

The National Foundation for the Deaf

The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust

The Samoan Congregational Christian Church in Invercargill Trust

16,500
11,000
45,000
20,000
13,190
3,494
5,448
4,320
6,175
9,812
1,653
10,165
1,500
7,110
2,959
18,000
2,000
3,000
21,850
10,500
21,000
14,248
32,887
50,000
15,000
2,597
1,500
8,993
10,000
75,000
8,668
17,956
130,000
1,500
7,600
7,009
8,250
5,000
2,000
500
20,000
2,000
5,000
2,000
5,000
5,500
150,000
6,000



The Scout Association of New Zealand

The South Centre Anglican Care Trust

The Southern Filmmakers Trust

The Southern Regions Branch of the Muscular Dystrophy New

Zealand Association

The Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust
The Stewart Island Promotion Association
The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Trust
The Theatre in Health Education Trust

The Young Men's Christian Association of Invercargill Charitable Trust
Thornbury School

Tisbury School

Tokanui School

Touch Southland

Tuatapere Community Worker Support Trust
Turn Up The Music Trust

Tuturau Primary School

Tuurama Trust

Verdon College

Vintage Car Club of New Zealand Southland Branch
Volley South

Volunteer South Trust/Kaituao o te Taitonga
Waianiwa Community Kindergarten
Waianiwa School

Waiau Area School

Waihopai City Lions Club

Waihopai Runaka

Waihopai School

Waikaia School

Waikaka Combined Sports Association
Waikaka Primary School

Waikiwi Bowling Club

Woaikoikoi School

Waimatuku Highland Pipe Band

Waimea Plains Railway Trust

Wakatipu Community Foundation
Wakatipu High School

Woakatipu Rowing Club

Woallacetown School

Wallacetown Senior Citizens

Waverley Park School

Wellington Museums Trust

West Gore School

Whakatipu Youth Trust

Whanake House Charitable Trust

Windsor North School

Winton Golf Club

6,000
30,000
4,856
2,000

15,000
18,886
5,000
5,000
30,000
2,013
3,549
2,188
54,643
3,000
10,000
1,500
20,000
17,210
6,250
14,990
6,965
5,000
1,681
4,578
5,000
380,000
8,402
1,500
15,000
1,898
2,000
1,500
817
40,000
50,000
26,413
10,000
1,994
2,000
8,445
5,000
6,176
30,000
15,000
8,453
15,000



Winton School

Woodlands Bowling Club
Woodlands Full Primary School
Wyndham Football Club

Wyndham School

Youthline Southland Charitable Trust

Add:

Grants committed in principal

Less:
Grants repaid
Grants written off

MSH scholarships repayable

8,598
3,300
2,912
33,000
4,266
6,000
7,927,909

7,794
7,935,703

20,860
94,320
5,000
120,180

7,815,523



